 1 Copyright © 2011 by ASME
Proceedings of GT2011
ASME Turbo Expo 2011: Vancouver Convection & Exhibition Centre
June 6-10, 2011, Vancouver, Canada
GT2011-46050
A Simplified CFD Model with Multi-Periodic Boundary Conditions for Cross Wavy Channels
L. X. Du, M. Zeng and Q. W. Wang*
Key Laboratory of Thermal Fluid Science and Engineering of MOE

parts to utilize fully periodic boundary conditions.
 3 Copyright © 2011 by ASME
 Fig.Fig.Fig.Fig.    5555    NNNNumerical modelsumerical modelsumerical modelsumerical models
Table1 Geometrical variables of the models
Channels
L
(mm)
A
(mm)
P
(mm)
H
(mm)
de
(mm)
CWL6.4A1.6 6.4 1.6 1.8 2.2 1.689
CWL9.6A0.96 9.6 0.96 1.8 2.2 1.689
CWL9.6A1.2 9.6 1.2 1.8 2.2 1.689
CWL9.6A1.6 9.6 1.6 1.8 2.2 1.689
CWL9.6A2.4 9.6 2.4 1.8 2.2 1.689
CWL9.6A3.2 9.6 3.2 1.8 2.2 1.689
    In the computations, periodic boundary conditions have
been used in the main flow direction and the faying surfaces.
The walls are set as constant temperature boundary conditions.
Incompressible and constant properties of the fluid are assumed.